Number of Courses : 01(One) .
Number of Participant : 15 (Fifteen) 
Teaching Methodology :  Class Lecture and Discussion
   Practical Demonstration.
   Individual & Group Exercise.
Facilities : Multimedia & OHP presentation system.
Course Fee : Tk. 1500/- (One Thousand Five Hundred) per participant.

Course Director : 
Course Co-ordinator : 

FOUNDATION COURSE
FOR ECM DRIVERS

Objectives  : At the end of the course the participants will acquire knowledge for 
developing communication skill in conversation, maintenance & servicing